time  limit  shall  subject  the  licensee  to revocation of all current 

licenses held by him or  her  and  the  denial  of  all  future  license 

applications  until  compliance  herewith,  after hearing and subject to 

review as provided in section one hundred forty-two-ee. 

§  142-gg.  Sampling  and  analyzing. * 1. It shall be the duty of the 

commissioner or  his  or  her  duly  authorized  agent  to  sample  each 

different  brand  of agricultural liming material distributed within the 

state, to such an extent as he or she may deem  necessary  to  determine